Bellows-Sealed Valves—BN Series     1
PIPE, W
ELD,
VCR, VCO
FITTINGS
STANDARD
TUBING
M

TUBE
FITTINGS
Ordering Information and Dimensions
End Connections Ordering
Number
Dimensions, in. (mm)
Rotary Toggle Pneumatic All Models Weld Bodies
Inlet/Outlet Size A B C D E F H N W
BN8 Series
Swagelok
tube
fittings
3/8 in. SS-BN8S6
4.42
(112)
3.93
(99.8)
3.76
(95.5)
2.40
(61.0)
1.81
(46.0)
0.53
(13.5)
2.58
(65.5)
— —
1/2 in. SS-BN8S8 2.80
(71.1)
10 mm SS-BN8S10MM 2.60
(66.0)
12 mm SS-BN8S12MM 2.80
(71.1)
Butt weld ends
3/8 in. 6LV-BN8BW6
1.74
(44.2)
0.38
(9.6)
0.035
(0.89)
1/2 in. 6LV-BN8BW8 0.50
(12.7)
0.049
(1.2)
Tube extension
ends 1/2 in. SS-BN8T8A 3.40
(86.4)
— —
Integral male
VCR fittings 1/2 in. SS-BN8VCR8 4.60
(117)
4.11
(104)
3.93
(99.8)
2.58
(65.5)
1.99
(50.5) 0.66
(16.8)
2.58
(65.5)
— —
Female VCR
fittings 1/2 in. SS-BN8FR8 4.54
(115)
4.06
(103)
3.88